OP \$415.00 90483095

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM696991

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Unified Women's Healthcare, LLC		12/16/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Unified Women's Healthcare, LP	
Street Address:	1501 Yamato Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	West Boca Raton	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33431	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90483095	CROSSROADS GENESIS OBGYN
Serial Number:	90482903	IRONWOOD GENESIS OBGYN
Serial Number:	90482786	SIERRA VISTA GENESIS OBGYN
Serial Number:	90482726	VALLEY OBGYN GENESIS OBGYN
Serial Number:	90482859	NORTHWEST GENESIS OBGYN
Serial Number:	90482554	HARMONY GENESIS OBGYN
Serial Number:	90380347	GENESIS OBGYN WOMEN'S DIAGNOSTIC CENTER
Serial Number:	90380298	GENESIS OBGYN UROGYNECOLOGY
Serial Number:	90380234	GENEISIS OBGYN MATERNAL-FETAL MEDICINE
Serial Number:	90379999	GENESIS OBGYN MAMMOGRAPHY
Serial Number:	90315688	UWC OF GEORGIA
Serial Number:	90315433	GENESIS OBGYN
Registration Number:	6464318	U
Registration Number:	6464317	U
Serial Number:	88692458	UNIFIED
Registration Number:	4940857	UNIFIED WOMEN'S HEALTHCARE PL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

900664833 REEL: 007539 FRAME: 0321

Fax Number: 3128767934

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3142595807

Email: trademarks.us@dentons.com

Correspondent Name: Benjamin P. Harbuck

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1302

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15799200.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Benjamin P. Harbuck
SIGNATURE:	/benjamin p. harbuck/
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=Certificate of Conversion and LP#page1.tif source=Certificate of Conversion and LP#page2.tif source=Certificate of Conversion and LP#page3.tif source=Certificate of Conversion and LP#page4.tif source=Certificate of Conversion and LP#page5.tif





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "UNIFIED WOMEN'S

HEALTHCARE, LLC" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, CHANGING ITS

NAME FROM "UNIFIED WOMEN'S HEALTHCARE, LLC" TO "UNIFIED WOMEN'S

HEALTHCARE, LP", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF

DECEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 2:22 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

5376201 8100V SR# 20208671502 Authentication: 204341510 Date: 12-16-20

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:22 PM 12/16/2020
FILED 02:22 PM 12/16/2020
SR 20208671502 - File Number 5376201

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

In accordance with the provisions of Section 17-217 of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Conversion for the purposes of converting Unified Women's Healthcare, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), into a domestic limited partnership pursuant to Section 17-217 of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The jurisdiction where the Company was first formed is Delaware.

SECOND: The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.

THIRD: The date the Certificate of Formation of the Company was first filed is July 31,

2013.

FOURTH: The name of the Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Unified Women's Healthcare, LLC.

FIFTH: The name of the Limited Partnership as set forth in the Certificate of Limited Partnership is Unified Women's Healthcare, LP.

The undersigned, being the duly authorized person of the Company, for the purposes of converting the Company into a domestic limited partnership pursuant to Section 17-217 of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act, does make this Certificate of Conversion, hereby declare and certify that this is my act and deed and the facts stated herein are true, and accordingly have hereunto set my hand on the 16th day of December, 2020.

Unified Women's Healthcare, LLC

Name: R. Robert LaGalia Title: President & CEO





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF

"UNIFIED WOMEN'S HEALTHCARE, LP" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

SIXTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 2:22 O'CLOCK P.M.

TARVS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P

5376201 8100V SR# 20208671502

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Victor is some second some

Authentication: 204341510

Date: 12-16-20

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

OF

UNIFIED WOMEN'S HEALTHCARE, LP

December 16, 2020

This Certificate of Limited Partnership of Unified Women's Healthcare, LP (the "Partnership") is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned, as general partner of the Partnership, to form a limited partnership under the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act, as amended (the "Act").

- 1. The name of the limited partnership formed hereby is "Unified Women's Healthcare, LP".
- 2. The address of the registered office of the Partnership in the State of Delaware is 3411 Silverside Road Tatnall Building #104, Wilmington, Delaware 19810. The name and address of the Partnership's registered agent for service of process is United Agent Group Inc., 3411 Silverside Road Tatnall Building #104, Wilmington, Delaware 19810.
- 3. The name and business address of the sole general partner of the Partnership is as follows:

General Partner	Address
Unified Physician Management GP, LLC	c/o Ares Management Corporation 2000 Avenue of the Stars 12 th Floor
	Los Angeles, CA 90067

This Certificate was duly executed in accordance with, and is being filed pursuant to the provisions of, §17-201 of the Act.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:22 PM 12/16/2020 FILED 02:22 PM 12/16/2020 SR 20208671502 - File Number 5376201

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned sole general partner has executed this Certificate of Limited Partnership of Unified Women's Healthcare, LP as of the date first written above.

GENERAL PARTNER:

Unified Physician Management GP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Name: R. Robert LaGalia Title: President & CEO

Signature Page to Certificate of Formation

RECORDED: 12/22/2021